FORM PTO-1595	C 09-01	-1999	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Palent and	Trademark Office
Tab sortings □ □ □ ▼	Y	()-/- 5/1-0 1/10/ 15/1 155(▼ ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	ate. 10113	1638	J original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and ad	iress of receiving party(ies)	
Shaobing Wu, Frank Chen,	and		lly Industries, Inc.	5
Greg Muselman	una			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stach	ed7 □ Yee 15 ^X No	Internal Addre	ss:	300
3. Nature of conveyance:				50.00
☑XAssignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	733 South West S	treet
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Tndia	nanolis IN	46225
Other		City:	napolis State: IN	ZIP:
Execution Date: August 6, 199	9	Additional name	s) & address(es) attached? D Yes	¢ <u>ŏ</u> γ _{No}
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		•	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	n, the execution dat	of the application is: Augu	ıst 6, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(s)	
9/382887				
-112000	I			
<u> </u>	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yea 💆 🚻 Wo		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number	of applications and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: Steven R. Lammert		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$	00
Internal Address: Barnes & Tho	ornburg	⊠X Enclose d		
			·	
		☐ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 11 South Mer	idian Street	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
City: Indianapolis Stater 1	ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by depor	ell account)
01 FC:581 40.00	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
3. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bel the original document.	ief, the foregoing Intorm	etion is thus and and	1	
uie onginal document.			ਭਾਵਾਂ ≅nd any attached copy is	a true copy of
Steven R. Lammert	Sen	in K. Kan	mont	F 100
Name of Person Signing	I Dumber of	Signature	· · / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5, 1999
Mail docum	i number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments	and document:	Date
Com	missioner of Patents & Tra	equired cover sheet in	ormation to:	
	Washington,	D.C. 20231	nente	
		•		

PATENT REEL: 010196 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 25164-63407	
----------------------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

		e sum of One Dollar (\$1.0) each of the undersigned,	0) and other good and	valuable	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	SHAOBI	ING WU, FRANK CHEN	<u> </u>		······································
	("Application") entitle				
Title of Application	TRIS (ALKOXYÇAR	RBONYLAMINO) TRIAZ	INE CROSSLINKE	D WATERBORNE	COATING SYSTE
	which has been execu	ted by the undersigned on			
Date of signing of Application by each inventor	8/6/99	8/6/99	8/6/99	, and	
each Myentor	the undersigned hereb	y sell(s), assign(s), and set	(s) over to		
Name of Assignee	LILLY INDUSTRIÉS, INC.				
Address of	733 S	OUTH WEST STREET			
principal place of business	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225				
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of	INDIANA			

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

of August, 1999.	day
Outside the USA:	
Witnesses are Witness Inventor (Signature) required when	
acknowledgment	
Public is not Witness Inventor (Printed Name) feasible.	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF North Carolina } COUNTY OF Guilford } SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Secondary of Hugust, 19 99.	ıl this
Donna W. Oberacker	
Printed Name Printed Name My Commission Expires: 8/13/01 Resident of Guillord C	ounty

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed this assi August, 19 99.	gament at Lilly Industrice, Inc., High foint, NC
Outside the USA:		Frank Chan
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		
acknowledgment before a Notary		PDAMY CHON
Public is not	Witness	FRANK CHEN Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		,
		DWLEDGMENT
STATE OF North Ca	rolina } ss:	
COUNTY OF Guilfor	d i	
danuf W. OBER	efore me, a Notary Public, within a	nd for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
OTARL	ACT I	Notary Public
* PBLV	**	Donna W. Oberacker
MANO COUNT	Arthur C. C.	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>	Resident of County
IN WITNESS W this 6 +4 day of	HEREOF, I have executed this assig	mment at Lilly Industries, Inc., High Point, NC
Outside the USA;	And the second s	-> Bru Muselman
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor Signature)
required when		
acknowledgment		CDEC MUCEL MAN
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	GREG MUSELMAN
feasible.	Withess	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
state of North Cou county of Guilfoi) 00	
econtrol Carro	α ,	
	efore me, a Notary Public, within and	d for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
day of AUS	ž	Note of Public St Cheracker
EO. NOTARL TO		Notary Public
0 14AL TO		Donna W. Oberacker
OBLIO S		Printed Name
My Comples 60 Proves:	8/13/01	Resident of

4/97